#### 505931115 02/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5977833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEBING ZHAO	02/24/2020
GUOSHENG LIU	02/24/2020
SHUIBO TANG	02/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNOMATE MANUFACTORY LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT H, 13/F, EFFICIENCY HOUSE, 35 TAI YAU STREET, SAN PO KONG, KOWLOON	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	999077	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675068

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193243198

Email: peter.gutierrez@garsongutierrez.com

PETER J GUTIERREZ, III **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 600 B ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUDWIG.034A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. GUTIERREZ, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Gutierrez, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20200224-LUDWIG-034A-Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=20200224-LUDWIG-034A-Assignment-executed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0653** 505931115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We HEBING ZHAO, GUOSHENG LIU and SHUIBO TANG, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in a FLASHLIGHT APPARATUS, BATTERY

CARTRIDGE FOR THE FLASHLIGHT APPARATUS, AND METHODS OF USING THE

**SAME** for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent on November 5, 2019, in the

United States, as Application Serial No. 16/675,068.

AND WHEREAS, TECHNOMATE MANUFACTORY LIMITED (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at Flat H, 13/F, Efficiency House, 35 Tai Yau

Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, the People's Republic of China (PRC), desires to

acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors do hereby acknowledge that we have sold,

assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said

application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the

United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights

of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter

be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all

Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or

countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid,

to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0654

## ASSIGNMENT

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 4 day of	feb.	2020
		·
<b>*</b>		HEBINGZÍAO
Executed this 🎢 day of _	(ab.	_3030
		<u> </u>
		GUOSHENG LIU
Executed this $\overline{\mathcal{P}}$ day of	Fd.	2020
		流水法

SHUIBO TANG

PATENT REEL: 051901 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 02/24/2020**